ProSAFE® 10-Gigabit Ethernet Web Managed (Plus) Switches	                              Data Sheet
XS708Ev2, XS716E
Page 1 of 9
Highlights
Leading the Industry with the 2nd Generation of 10-Gigabit Web Managed
(Plus) Switches, Purposely Designed for SMB with Cost-Effective 10GBASE-T
Connectivity and Basic L2 Management Features
As a leading provider of network equipment for SMBs, NETGEAR® continues to lead the networking

Resource CD with installation guide, ProSAFE Plus utility software and links to additional online documentation
including the Web browser-based management GUI User Manual and datasheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
XS708E-200NES North America, Latin America and Europe
XS708E-200AJS Asia Pacific and Australia
XS708E-200PRS China
XS708E-200INS India
XS716E-100NES North America, Latin America and Europe
XS716E-100AJS Asia Pacific and Australia
XS716E-100PRS China
XS716E-100INS India
OPTIONAL MODULES AND ACCESSORIES
AXM761-10000S SFP+ Transceiver 10GBASE-SR (Short range, multimode)
AXM762-10000S SFP+ Transceiver 10GBASE-LR (Long range, single mode)
AXM763-10000S SFP+ Transceiver 10GBASE-LRM (Long range, multimode) (XS708T/XS716T only)
AXM764-10000S SFP+ Transceiver 10GBASE-LR Lite (Long range lite, single mode)
AGM731F-10000S SFP Transceiver 1000BASE-SX (Short range, multimode)
AGM732F-10000S SFP Transceiver 1000BASE-LX (Long range, single mode)
AGM734-10000S SFP Transceiver 1000BASE-T Copper RJ45 GBIC
AXC753-10000S SFP+ to XFP DAC CABLE (3m)
AXC761-10000S SFP+ DAC CABLE (1m)
AXC763-10000S SFP+ DAC CABLE (3m)
Ordering Information
NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo, ProSUPPORT and ProSAFE are trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned herein are for identification
purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holder(s). Information is subject to change without notice. © 2016 NETGEAR, Inc. All rights reserved.
NETGEAR, Inc. 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1911 USA, 1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327), E-mail: info@NETGEAR.com, www.NETGEAR.com
D-XS708Ev2/ XS716E-0
* This product comes with a limited warranty that is valid only if purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller, and modifications to product may void the warranty; covers hardware, fans, and
internal power supplies - not software or external power supplies; see http://www.netgear.com/about/warranty/ for details.  Lifetime technical support includes basic phone support for 90 days
from purchase date and lifetime online chat support when purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller.
** The NETGEAR OnCall 24x7 contract provides unlimited phone and email technical support for your networking product.  For ProSAFE products purchased prior to 06/2014, also includes